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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 493, effective August 6, 2012, as amended, entitled “providing for
an agreement/s, or use of existing agreements and/or a contract/s, or use of existing contracts, and for the
purchase of materials, supplies, equipment, and/or services for City Council Neighborhood Needs Program and
providing for the payment of the costs thereof”, in order to clarify the “Hill CDC - Centre Ave” project scope.
Total cost of all projects is not to exceed $130,802.79

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, and/or the Director of the Department of Finance, and/or the Director of the
Department of Parks and Recreation, and/or the Director of the Department of City Planning and/or the City
Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract(s), or use existing contracts, and/or Agreement
(s) or use existing Agreements for various projects payable from the City Council District 6 Neighborhood
Needs: JDE Job #0141006012.

District 6 Project Title Current
Budget

AJAPO $5,000.00
Bidwell Church $10,000.00
District 6 Neighb. Initiative $27,417.32
Downtown Neighborhood Associat $2,500.00
Dress for Success $2,500.00
Fineview Citizens Council $5,500.00
Hill CDC - Centre Ave $30,100.00
Hill Community Development Corp. $1,250.00
House of the Crossrds: Ammon $1,085.00
Northside Leadership Conference $1,500.00
Perryhilltop Citizens Council $5,500.00
PCRG/Pittsburgh Downtown CDC $5,000.00
Police Chaplain Program $6,700.00
Prime Stage Theatre $3,000.00
Regional Housing & Legal Services $10,000.00
Thelma Lovette YMCA - Building Bridges Program $10,000.00
UMOJA African Art in the Park $2,000.00
Wesley AME Charities $1,750.47

Total for Job #0141006012 $130,802.79
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District 6 Project Title Current
Budget

AJAPO $5,000.00
Bidwell Church $10,000.00
District 6 Neighb. Initiative $27,417.32
Downtown Neighborhood Associat $2,500.00
Dress for Success $2,500.00
Fineview Citizens Council $5,500.00
Hill CDC - Centre Ave $30,100.00
Hill Community Development Corp. $1,250.00
House of the Crossrds: Ammon $1,085.00
Northside Leadership Conference $1,500.00
Perryhilltop Citizens Council $5,500.00
PCRG/Pittsburgh Downtown CDC $5,000.00
Police Chaplain Program $6,700.00
Prime Stage Theatre $3,000.00
Regional Housing & Legal Services $10,000.00
Thelma Lovette YMCA - Building Bridges Program $10,000.00
UMOJA African Art in the Park $2,000.00
Wesley AME Charities $1,750.47

Total for Job #0141006012 $130,802.79

Section 2. $10,100 allocated to the Hill District CDC shall be utilized for technical assistance related to an
Economic Development Administration grant for Centre Ave infrastructure redevelopment.

Section 3. $20,000 allocated to the Hill District CDC shall be utilized to support the Centre Ave redesign
process.
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